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March 20, 1991

Mr. Donald R. Hall
Scout Executive
tong Rivers Council, No. 66

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: PHILIP L. WARNER

Dear Don:

A recent check of our Ineligible Volunteer File against the Wational Eagle
Scout Association indicated that the above named individual is presently a
member of NESA.

This individual is Jisted on our Ineligible Volunteer File and will not be
permitted to register with the Boy Scouts of America. 4We wanted you to be
aware of this, so that the individual cannot participate in any activities
with the council, simply because he is a member of NESA. He should not
participate in any leadership capacity or assume any responsibility in the
Scouts of America. He could participate as a parent if he has a son or
daughter involved.

We wanted to make you aware of this, so you would not invalve him. Let us
know if you have any questions.

Boy

Sincerely,
w
Paul Ernst, Director o) Y \
Registration and Statistical Service e zcjyg%
R
eko Rla 4 g\\.e{
. Q)
cc: Charles D. Ball, Northeast Region, T
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Northeast Region
Boy Scouts of America
wt: P.0. Box 350
Dayton, New Jersey 08810
SCOUTING/USA (201) 821-6500

March 10, 1988

TO: WILLIAM J. McCLAUGHLIN

your information and
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BOY SCOUTS OFIMERICA Py

Council No., 38

50 Hough Hill Road « P.0. Box 0261 + Falconer, New York 14733-0261 . 716/665-269"

February 24, 1988

Mr. Phillip Warner
21 Centennial Drive
Frewsburg, New York

Dear Phil:

The National Office has informed me that your registration renewal
cannot be accepted due to the circumstances resulting in vour re-
signation from the Profession. I am enclosing a refund for your
registration.

You should know that I have handled this situation (including this
letter) personally and that no one connectad with this Council,
either stafl or volunteer, except former Council President Xen, is
aware Or these circumstances and that confidentiality will be main-

tained as long as I am here. Naturally, I have worked closely with

Jack Bucher and, of course, he too is aware of the circumstances.

I regret this step is necessary but, since you are familiar with

the procedures, I know you understand. -
Sincerely,

. \ Date hand delivered Z 2'7/4F3;
Zorrnd wﬂ%g -

Council Zxecutive

Y%y A United Way Agency
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January 29, 19856

Mr. Linwood C. Wiley

Scout Executive

Allegheny Highlands Council, No. 382
PERSQMEL AND CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: Phillip L. Warner

Dear Woody:

Thank you for the detailed information concerning the above Scouter. He have
reyiewed this case with our Attorney and have now placed this man on the
Cenfidential File.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration, Subscription & R

Statistical Service “@Dy ~
. il B
e J’*ﬁfzozseé
cc: Northeast Region N
FREgy
AN
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" ALLEGHENY HIGHLANDS COUNC' INC. #2382 .

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Northeast Region Area.2 - UNY

50 Hough Hill Road ° Box A * Falconer, New York 14733 ° 716/665-2697

September 1, 1285

Mxr . Xenneth Thomas
445 South Main Street
Jamestown, New York 14701

oear Xen,

This letter is to serve as my formal resignation as Scout Ixecutive of
Allegheny Highlands Council, Inc., Boy Scouts of America. I will be leaving the
professional service of the Bov Scouts to pursue a career in private industry
in New England. According to my original contract with the Council, a 30 cay

ice is required. Therefore, I plan to work until September 30, 1985, if this
1» acceptable to you and the Zxecutive Board. I will plan to take my remaining
v tion and personal days during the last two weeks of September., Qf course,
I ..ll prepare a complete summary of current projects and data that would be
needed by the new Scout Executive.

Words cannot express the deep affection and gratitude I have for the
volunteer, professional, and clerical Scouters and their spouses of the
Allegheny Highlands Council. This opportunity of the past nearly six years
has been a rich experience.

Cn the one hand I very much regret leaving the tasks and £riendships
of this area, because you have made me wanted and accepted; vet, I am excited
about new opportunities and challenges in the years ahead.

I wish you every success as you move the Council forward with emphasis on
balanced membership and budgets and quality programs.

Sincerely vours,

Wﬁ/&m

Philip LL Warner

Scout Zxecutive

fy\,,/ A United Wav Agency M
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A program for Cub S(‘s. Boy Scouts, and Explorers

National Office
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

1325 Walnut Hill Lane, irving, Texas 75062-1296
Telephone: 214 659-2000

SCOUTING/USA

August 21, 1985

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

MEMO TO FILE:

On August 6 the handwritten statement from the Scout in Florida, alleging a
homosexual affair with Philip Warner, was shared with the Chief Scout
Executive through Harold Sokolsky. In a cover letter to the Chief, I pointed
out that David Park wanted to review the statement and other documentation

related to the matter.

Later on, August 6, Harold Sokolsky called to say that he had reviewed the
statements with Ben Love, and that Mr. Love requested a followup as soon as
possible by Regiocnal Director Rudy Flythe for the purpose of confronting
Philip Warner.

I wrote Rudy Flythe the same day, August 6, and enclosed copies of the
material shared with Ben Love. I 2lso stated the desire of the Chief Scout

Executive.

Philip warner was on vacation in Europe. Rudy Flythe and Charles Xauffman met
with him today upon his return. Mr. Warner informed Mr. Flythe that he does
not plan to resign.

Aty 85,07 /
Flythe callep Me o by T ﬂ;//// V/\/W% ju 7 GHlts
AN s jesPmg.
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PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

Avgust 6, 1985

Mr. Rudy Flythe
Reglonal Director — BS&
Northeast Region

88 01d Georges Road -;i

S. Brunswick, NJ 08852

Dear Rudy:

We finally secured the written statement from the Scout in Florida which
implicates Philip Warner. Today I prepared the attached material for Ben's
review, and Ben wants you to proceed as soon as possible with the resolution
of this matcer.

¥e suggest that you and Vern LaBarre arrange to meet with Phil right away and
confront him with the written statement. If he does not resignr, he should be
told that we will proceed with the decommissioning process.

Please keep us informed.

Sincerely,

Jackson L. Grady
National Director of Personnel

cc: Mr. Ben L. Love
Mr., Ronald £, Moranville

Plaintiff's Exhibit 194
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PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

August 6, 1985

TO: MR. BEN H, LOVE

SUBJECT: PHILIP L. WARNER

Enclosed is the handwritten statement of_ the eighteen vear old

former Scout from Allegheny Highlands Council at Falconer, New York. now

iii'iii near Jacksonville, Florida, and his statement is also signed by his mother,

The statement was forwarded to us by _ of the State of Florida Departnent
of Health and Rehabilitative Services, District Four. || vas helpful in
securing the statement and young IR/ :rote the statement in the presence of

and his associate, —, have been counseling the boy. He was
assigned to the Health [litative Services Department because he sexuallvu
abused another child. first told his storu to the psychologist, then

later shared the same story in a counseling session with | IINEINIEIE.

Under Florida law any time Information regarding the sexual abuse of a minor comes
into the knowledge of a state psuychologist it must be made known to the local law
enforcement agency. The Clay County Sheriff's Department was notified and Officer
Hines investigated the matter. Following the investigation Officer Hines informed
the Northeast Region that the boy and his mother would not press charges against
Philip L. Warner because the boy was In counseling and trying to put the experience
behind him. He also now had a job and did not want to return to New York to
testify. Hines said, "No charges, no crime."” But he also added that in his opinion
the boy had a 100% legitimate complaint.

On June 26 the Northeast Region called Operations Support to share the information
from Officer Hines. Gene Cruse and I reviewed the situation and agreed that we
should pursue it further. I called Officer Hines to express our concern and reguest
additional information. At first he was eager to assist us, then the next daw he
was told by his supervisor that he could not provide a statement to us. At that
point he gave us the name of I :t the Aealth and Rehabilitative Services
Department, and we began then working with I .
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August 6, 1985
To: Mr. Ben d. Love
Page Two.

Bill McLaughlin was In almost constant communication with —

Vacations by the Florida principals and a death in the family resulted in delays.
Firally | vert to the hone of I - wrote the enclosed

statement. I :r- convinced, as was Officer Hines, that

is telling the truth.
David Park wants to see the statement from the boy, and probably other statements.
I am enclosing the statement we prepared for Vern LaBarre to read to Warner just
prior to his interview, along with summaries from Vern and from Rollie Moore.
In my opinion the next step would be confrontation with Phil Warner. <This should
probably be handled by Rudy and Vern. If Bill and I need to be involved we will, of

course, participate. Should Warner refuse to resign, then we should be prepared to
initiate the decommissioning process.

JACKSON L. GRADY
National Director of Personnel

JLG :mjw
enclosures

cc: Mr. Ronald E. Moranville
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STATEMENT READ TO PHILIP WARNER

July 9, 1985

~ We are not making any accusations.

- We have just come into some information regarding a young man who is undergoing
treatment in the Florida Health and Rehabilitative Services in Jacksonville, !
Florida.

Under Florida law any time information regarding the sexual abuse of a minor comes
into knowledge of State psychologist it must be made known to the local law
enforcement agency.

while no charges are being made we anticipate signed statements to be forwarded to
the Boy Scouts of America regarding a homosexual relationship that began 6 years
ago between you and a Scout in Troop 512 of your council during a week—long Day
Camp held at Camp Merz.

In light of this information we strongly suggest you withdraw your candidacy for
this Scout Executive vacancy.

miw
8/6/85
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. A program for Cub Scon‘oy Scouts, and Explorers

Northeast Region
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

P.O. Box 350
Dayton, New Jersey 08810-0350

Telephone: (201) 821-6500

‘SCOUTING/USA
Jqu 10, 1985

TO: WILLIAM McLAUGHLIN, Director, Personnel Admin.

FROM: Vernon G. LaBarre, Regional Personnel Director, NER
SUBJECT : Statements made by Philip Warner to Vernon LaBarre and

Roland Moore after a presentation of a statement made
to him on July 9, 1985 at the Red Bull Inn, Somerville
New Jersey... :

Warner stated that he knew the young man referred to in the statement
from Troop 512. He became acquainted with him when he was a Scout
participating in Brown Sea Double II Junior Leader Training Course.

Warner was serving as a staff member for this course. When the oc-
casion of the final graduation banquet for this course occurred the
boy came crying to Warner stating that he would not have any parents
present at this outdoor banquet. The boy's grandmother did arrive at
the banquet and explained to Warner that the boy was from a divorced
family situation and was living with her.

Warner said that he proceeded to take the boy under his wing and kept
contact with him and took him to the movies several times. After the
boy moved to Florida, with his mother, he maintained telephone contact
with Warner. Warner had him come visit over the Labor Day weekend in
1984 at which time Warner, the boy, and the council president went
sailing on the council president’s boat.

It needs to be noted that after the statement was read to Warner that,
with -very little hesitation, he accepted the advice of the statement
to withdraw from the interview as a candidate for the Scout executive
vacancy in the Watchung Area Council.

He asked what his next step should be. I advised that this was largely
up to him, at this time, since we did not have all the final facts in
this situation and he would have to proceed, as he personally saw fit,
according to his knowledge of the situation. He stated that he wanted
to talk with his council president tomorrow.

-(continued)

Locatec on Route 130 anc Georges Road in South Brunswick. New Jersev
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William McLaughlin 2 July 10, 1985

Statements that Warner additionally made to me while I was driving
him to the airport:

- He said "he should have learned his lesson getting too close
to boys."

- He stated that he felt he had lost an opportunity on an inter-
view sometime in the past because he was single and there may
have been concerns about this.

- He said it was his plan to talk with the council president and
Jack Bucher, Area Director, tomorrow concerning this matter.

I told him the following people were aware of this situation and that
any of us were available for advice and counsel:

- Jack Grady - Bill McLaughlin

- Rudy Flythe - Roland Moore

- Jack Bucher . - Myself (Vern LaBarre)
VGL : dmr

cc: Rudy Flythe, Regional Director
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. A program for Cub ‘ts, Boy Scouts, and Explorers

Northeast Region
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

P.O. Box 350
Dayton, New Jersey 08810-0350

Telephone: (201) 821-6500

SCOUTING/USA

July 17, 1985 PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL
TO: WILLIAM McLAUGHLIN, DIRECTOR OF PERSONNEL ADMINISTRATION
FROM: ROLAND E. MOORE, NEW JERSEY AREA DIRECTOR

SUBJECT: My reaction to my meeting with Philip Warner and Vern LaBarre and
LaBarre's making a presentation of the statement received from the
National Office on July 9 at the Red Bull Inn in Somerville, New .
Jersey. E

Vern LaBarre visited my room prior to my 6:00 appointment with Mr. Warner. He
shared the prepared statement from the Boy Scouts of America with me regarding
an incident with a Scout while participating in a former council. He
identified that council, he identified that the Scout was receiving
professional help at this time, and of course you prepared the statement. We
agreed that we would visit with Phil Warner and discuss with him the statement
and give him the opportunity to take the advise offered, which was to
relinquish an opportunity for an interview at the Watchung Council.

When Mr. Warner entered the room we had an opportunity just for some amenities
and then Vern LaBarre went right into the statement. He read it in its
entirety. He did not give Mr. Warner a copy of it and then stopped reading,
sat back and waited for a response. Mr. Warner's first statement was, *I
should have known better than to get involved with a boy by showing my
personal support.” He then explained to us the situation regarding the
graduation banquet by which the boy was crying because he did not have any
parental support at the banquet.

He indicated that the grandmother did arrive late and that the mother was
divorced and that the boy was living with her at the time. He did indicate
follow-up with the young man and at one point in time bought him a red jacket,
and offered the fact that he had telephone contact and that at a peint in time
in 1984, I believe it was a Labor Day weekend, that the boy had come up to
visit with him that he had paid for the trip. He also noted.at the point that
the council president went on a sailing trip on the council pres1dents boat
while the boy was visiting with him.

His final response was that he would heed the advise of the recommendation and
would not stay for the interview. We asked him the question and his answer
was that he would withdraw from the interview based on the recommendation of
the statement. We discussed next what he should be doing. It was at that
time that I brought up the subject of his council affiliation and what
responsibility he felt to notifying his local council and he indicated to us
that he would do so as soon as he returned that evening.

Located on Route 130 and Georges Road in South Brunswick, New Jersey
CONF002888
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WILLIAM McLAUGHLIN Page 2

We then discussed the next steps from the Boy Scouts of America's point of
view. The indication is that he would have to visit with his area director
upon his return and for the follow-up to be established from there. We also,
at that point, indicated the final facts indicated on this matter were not in
our hands and as soon as we had an official statement it would come through
Jack Bucher.

As he was getting his travel together Vern and I visited a little bit on his
reactions which was totally unemotional, rather cool I would say, I believe he
was a 1ittle sensitive on my being involved. Then we determined who should .
give him a ride back to the airport. After some discussion Vern LaBarre
volunteered and he accepted that upon his return to the meeting room.

To the best of my recollection I do believe he indicated that he said publicly
that he should have learned his lesson getting to close to boys. He did state
that he felt that he had lost an opportunity on an interview some time in the .
past because he was a single person. I believe Vern then shared with him the
people who were involved to date and w1th that he packed his su1tcase and left
for the airport. .

Ltast comment: It was a very severe blow to this committee that they did not
have an opportunity to interview a third party. As a matter of fact it was a
serious snag in the very beginning of our culmination of this interview.
Unfortunately, we had to wait this long before we could face thls individual
with this process.

I hope we can avoid this in the future.

REM/ska ‘
cc: Rudy Fiythe, Regional Director
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A program for Cub.uts. Boy Scouts, and Explorers

Northeast Region
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

P.O. Box 350
Dayton, New Jersey 08810-0350

Telephone: (201) 821-6500

SCOUTING/USA
July 11, 1985

T0: WILLIAM MAC LAUGHLIN
FROM: JACK W. BUCHER
SUBJECT: PHIL WARNER

Following a phone call from Phil on the morning of July 10 I agreed to meet::
with him for lunch on that day to discuss his trip to New Jersey for the
Mountainside interview opportunity. In the phone conversation he mentioned
that he had discussed the whole situation with his president, Kenneth Thomas,
and said that I should feel free to call Ken.

As soon as lunch was over I called Ken who was very upset with the BSA for
having accused Phil of any wrongdoing. He said he knew the boy in question
and would put no faith in what the boy said. He was very supportive of Phil
and stated "he is the best and most efficient Scout Executive in fifteen
years."

In my luncheon meeting with Phil his opening remark was *I didn't do it.* He

went on to tell me the same things he told Vern - of his sympathy for the boy,
his background, where he came from, the broken home situation,.living with the
grandmother, etc. .

I made sure he understood that Vern's written statement indicated the BSA was
not accusing him of anything, but that a boy and his mother in Florida were
accusing him of homosexuality and we felt an obligation to make him aware of
the situation, especially because of the interview opportunity at hand.

bw

cc: Vern LaBarre

Located on Route 130 and Georges Road in South Brunswick, New Jersey
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JUNE 26

JUNE 27

JUNE 28

JULY 1

JULY 10

JULY 15

NOTES BY WILLIAM J. McLAUGHLIN

-— Was In Jack Grady's office when he took the following notes during his
telephone conversation with Officer Hines:

Officer Hines — Investigator for Clay County Sheriff's Dept.,
Green Cove Springs, Fla. - 904-284-7575

I :--::: c conob. services,
Jacksonville, Fla. = -

Boy = now 18 years old, and Mother——"No charges = No crime"
But "100% legitimate complaint”

Relationship started six years ago - stopped two years ago
Was a member of Troop 512, Eldred City, Pa. He attended
Camp Merz, Frewsburg, NY.

I arranged -to fly to Jacksonville and meet with Officer Hines.

- Officer Hines called me to inform me his supervisor directed him to
have no further communication with BSA since there are no charges
being filed by the boy or his mother.

Officer Hines gave me the name of _ Health & Rehab.
officer indicating that he would be willing to share information.
had left on an extended vacation.

-- Cancelled travel plans.

-— Talked with Officer Hines. He agreed to deliver message to boy and
mother, asking that they call me collect and to meet with me and sign
2 statement.  Hines gave me the name and address or NN

. G:ccon Cove Springs, FL.

-= Talked to _ Will try to get a statement from boy and
mother. Counsellor I i1l be in contact with us giving
progress reports on getting statement. Learned that the boy had been
assigned to Health and Rehab. Dept. for sexually abusing another child.

-= Talked to _ She was trying to meet with mother and
boy. She indicated that the boy stated there were two times of

homosexual experience participated in by both -— once six years ago
during the Camp Merz Brownsea II and two years ago when Phil Warner
sent the boy a round-trip plane ticket for him to fly to Western NY at
tabor Day. | to cry to get statement done 7/15 or 7/16.
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Notes by William J. McLaughlin

Page Two.

(July 15, continued.)

JULY 17

JULY 19

JULY 22

JULY 23

JULY 29

miw
8/6/85

I raised the question whether it was possible in light of the boy
being "“corrected” of sexually i child, to have
fabricated the relationship. Mmdicaced "not in her
opinion."” She was assigned this case in June because of a heavy
workload of one of the other counsellors, and the boy voluntarily

shared the experience at her first session. He had already shared it
with the psychologist, Dr. Lewis Legium.

_ called--had talked with mother. The mother to arrange
to come to Health & Rehab. office and make statement. She called
again to say the young man was in the office. He is to write the
statement tonight, have his mother sign it, and return it tomorrow.

Called _ - was supposed to have returned the

statement yesterday-—did not. She is following up. Will call. She
reported that she talked with [l to see if he knew of any other
young person that was involved in the relationship. He stated that he
did not. She also stated that over the past 5-6 years Phil Warner had
sent the boy a jacket on one occasion and usually sent money on his
birthday.

_ said she had no contact with _since last

wednesday. She would followup. She would try to help him, but she
would not pressure him to write the statement.

N isitoq vith QNI Ge is to complete statement

today. She called just before 5:00 p.m. to say that he has not
returned. She will be out of office three days.

I called _ (_'s mother died and she was in

Alabama.) [ said he would followup tomorrow. (He did this and
the statement was completed and mailed. It was delivered to
Jack Grady on August 5.)
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